► PIN HEADER 2.0mm
www.toptek-co.com | info@toptek‐co.com
Specifications
Current Rate: 2 AMP | Insulation Resistance: 1000MΩ  | Min. Contact Resistance: 20mΩ |
Max. Dielectric Voltage: 500V AC for one minute | Operation Temperature:-40°C to +105°C
Material
Insulator: Polyester, UL 94V-0 | Standard:Nylon 6T | Terminal: Copper Alloy | Plating: Gold Plated
ORDER INFORMATION►
Pin Header 2.54mm 1 Row H=1.5/2.0mm SMT R/A Type
P H 2 M 2 - 1 X X X XN ZX0
PD
15= 1.5mm
20= 2.0mm
X
Packing
0= PE Bag
A= Tray
T= Tube
P= Tube+Cap
R= Reel+Cap
Contact Plating
G0= Gold Flash
G2= 5U” Gold
G3= 10U” Gold
G4= 15U” Gold
G5= 30U” Gold
S0= Gold Flash/ Tin
SN= Tin
Insulator
Material
Option
A=BK-PBT
B=BK-PA66
C=BK-PA6T
D=BKPA46
F=BK-LCP
No.of
Pins
Pr Row
1x40
PA/ PC
PA/ PC= Pin Lenght
R
� ---. [ HSF] RoHS�
NOTES:
Rated Current:2.0AMP.
Contact Resistance:20mQ Max.
Withstand Voltage:500V AC/DC
8 lnsulation Resistance:1000MQ Min.
e
D
F
H
Operation T emperature:-40'C to + 1 05 °C
Contact Material:Brass
Contact Plating:Au or Sn Over Ni
lnsulator Material:PA9T +33%G.F UL94V-O BK
rdering lnformation
PH2MR20- 1XX XX X XXX C R XX
,T� T T
No.of Pins Cmtact Plating Pin Length Insulatcr 02-40 GO={)old Flash L=A+B+l.7 Materiai G3=1 Ou"Gold Standard:06S='6.S C=PA9T
Item
�ISu"Gold 075=7.S GS=30u"Gold 085=8.S SO�old Flash/Tin S► !Ou"Gold/Tin S4=1 Su"Gold/Tin S�30u"Gold/Tin SNa=Tin SM=MatteTin
Pin Lenght
6.50 A B 2.80 1.90 Standard 7.50 2.80 3.00
Mating
Packing A=Tray T=Tube P=Tube+CAP R=Tape&Reel+CAP
8.50 2.80 4.00 2240 2243 2263 2272 Alternate
A1 2018/01/18 Modify P/N
A0 2012/04/26 NEW
REV DATE MODIFICATION DESCRIPTION
3
4 5
� 7.50
� I CfiP ,---- I --- 7
I I
Dual Numders
2.00xNo.of Positions±0.40 - - - - - ----<
- - - - 2.00xNo.of Contacts-2.00±0.20 ------<
LO
ci
+I
C)
C)
Recommended P.C.B Loyout (Top Side)
(PCB BOARO TOLERANCE±0.05) A
,----+----7
I I I
Odd Numder
e
D
i---+- 2.00±0.10 SQ 0.50
OPERATION DRAW DATE SCALE
X.X ±0.40 Li# 2f1K.OI.IK UNIT
X.XX ±0.25 CHECK DATE SIZE
X.XXX ±0.15
Angle ±S APPROVE DATE SHE
CHANG DIM TOL PROJ.
ii 6
Fit
mm
A4
1/1
♦a
PART NO.
LO
ci
+I
C)
''-'1
PH2MR-1XXXXZXXXCRXX
TITLE:
7-77 I I -
I o
lq
-
I LO
I 1_j
_ _J _ _J
TQE'.J.5.,K
T www.toptek-co.com81--
G
PH 2.00 Sl�lf OOW 90'St.lT H= 1.5
Customer NO.
WC0N-Dongguan ��---,-,-,,----------1 Tel: +86 769 85358920 WC0N-Kunshan H Tel: +86 512 57468408 Fax: +86 769 85358915 E-mail: sales@wcon.com Fax: +86 512 57 468468 E-mail: sales�@wcon.com
.. I 10
__J
PD
±
0.
15
PA
±
0.
20
PC
±
0.
25
ITEM PA PC
Standard 4.00 2.80
Alternate
PD
1.50mm
2.00mm